
2023 Lions Invitational - JH Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Liberty Center MS 00:13:15.27 74

2 Versailles MS 00:13:15.39 75

3 Ft. Loramie MS 00:13:15.94 78

4 Minster MS 00:13:35.16 112

5 W. Liberty-Salem MS 00:13:39.04 115

6 Van Wert MS 00:14:00.69 144

7 Coldwater MS 00:14:03.88 156

8 Ft. Recovery MS 00:14:50.11 222

9 St. Henry MS 00:15:09.32 238

10 St. John's MS 00:15:28.82 277

11 Holgate MS 00:16:03.11 309

12 Columbus Grove MS 00:16:23.96 309

13 Shawnee MS 00:16:10.37 322

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Lincolnview MS 00:14:59.00 4

Parkway MS 00:17:30.00 4

Bryan MS 00:14:42.11 3

Ottoville MS 00:16:12.60 3

Marion Local MS 00:13:42.05 2

Mississinawa Valley MS 00:18:05.69 2

Crestview MS 00:15:36.18 2

Lima C.C. MS 00:15:22.42 2

Tinora MS 00:13:24.39 1
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2023 Lions Invitational - JH Girls

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Liberty Center MS 00:13:15.27 6 74

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 795 Mya Stark 00:13:06.23 11

2 12 793 Castyn Miller 00:13:08.57 12

3 15 794 Ryley Miller 00:13:13.27 15

4 18 791 Alli Johnson 00:13:21.64 17

5 21 790 Haley Bowen 00:13:26.65 19

6 65 792 Carly Knapp 00:15:09.46 (49)

2 Versailles MS 00:13:15.39 14 75

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 854 Claire Simon 00:12:52.59 7

2 9 853 Lillian Selhorst 00:12:55.52 9

3 14 852 Blair Schellhase 00:13:12.45 14

4 23 846 Kacey Borchers 00:13:32.37 21

5 27 855 Naomi Swallow 00:13:43.99 24

6 32 848 Taylor Gibbons 00:13:58.75 (27)

7 47 856 Lexi Timmerman 00:14:28.00 (40)

3 Ft. Loramie MS 00:13:15.94 12 78

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 761 Elaina Borchers 00:12:26.83 2

2 5 767 Liza Poeppelman 00:12:35.70 5

3 10 772 Addison Turner 00:13:03.58 10

4 34 770 Kiersten Seger 00:14:03.40 29

5 37 763 Caroline Hoying 00:14:10.19 32

6 42 765 Evelyn Poeppelman 00:14:14.92 (35)

7 51 769 Ava Schmiesing 00:14:32.84 (41)

4 Minster MS 00:13:35.16 12 112

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 823 Joanna Topp 00:12:21.19 1

2 16 814 Caitlyn Cedarleaf 00:13:18.41 16

3 24 816 Madison Eilerman 00:13:33.73 22

4 36 815 Ava Colter 00:14:08.42 31

5 52 813 Cara Bornhorst 00:14:34.06 42

6 53 821 Therese Schulze 00:14:34.95 (43)

7 56 822 Elayna Thiebeau 00:14:38.50 (45)

5 W. Liberty-Salem MS 00:13:39.04 7 115

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 870 Addi Wallen 00:12:33.92 4

2 8 869 Isla Leichty 00:12:54.55 8

3 33 865 Charlee Albers 00:14:01.89 28

4 43 871 Ellery Wygal 00:14:19.12 36

5 46 868 Mia Dooley 00:14:25.73 39

6 103 866 Ella Albers 00:16:43.65 (71)

7 108 867 Brianna Blair 00:16:49.09 (75)

6 Van Wert MS 00:14:00.69 6 144

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 862 Symphony Schuerman 00:12:33.34 3

2 13 859 Ruby Dicke 00:13:12.09 13

3 30 860 Whitney Holliday 00:13:55.19 26
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2023 Lions Invitational - JH Girls

4 66 861 Elise Kimmet 00:15:09.66 50

5 68 863 Faith Stoller 00:15:13.17 52

6 82 864 Vanessa Vaughn 00:15:39.50 (59)

7 Coldwater MS 00:14:03.88 12 156

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 743 Abby Alig 00:12:43.85 6

2 28 746 Channing Lefeld 00:13:45.28 25

3 38 749 Ingrid Reichert 00:14:10.79 33

4 44 751 Myra Stammen 00:14:21.27 37

5 73 754 Kenna Wolfe 00:15:18.22 55

6 80 752 Courtney Uhlenhake 00:15:29.62 (57)

7 81 744 Claire Bertke 00:15:39.08 (58)

8 Ft. Recovery MS 00:14:50.11 6 222

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 776 Riley Heitkamp 00:13:29.20 20

2 45 778 Courtney Klenke 00:14:21.69 38

3 58 779 Kendall Ranly 00:14:50.25 46

4 78 774 Claire Grube 00:15:29.05 56

5 90 777 Yoselin Juarez-Gomez 00:16:00.35 62

6 105 775 Addyson Heitkamp 00:16:46.24 (73)

9 St. Henry MS 00:15:09.32 6 238

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 25 837 Audrey Huelsman 00:13:36.48 23

2 35 841 Emma Rindler 00:14:04.30 30

3 67 840 Rachel Osterholt 00:15:11.13 51

4 94 838 Brooke Kunk 00:16:11.63 64

5 102 836 Emma Grieshop 00:16:43.05 70

6 112 839 Darby Lefeld 00:17:09.53 (79)

10 St. John's MS 00:15:28.82 6 277

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 54 756 Maria Bockey 00:14:35.59 44

2 61 760 Victoria Walpole 00:14:56.97 47

3 63 757 Carley Develvis 00:15:04.04 48

4 86 758 Landen McCormick 00:15:50.70 60

5 111 755 Emma Bockey 00:16:56.82 78

6 125 759 Isabelle Miller 00:19:14.41 (83)

11 Holgate MS 00:16:03.11 7 309

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 39 786 Caroline Vance 00:14:11.21 34

2 69 780 Alexis Engel 00:15:15.44 53

3 99 787 Emersyn Vance 00:16:37.11 68

4 107 782 Layla Hoffer 00:16:48.05 74

5 114 783 Isabelle Kelly 00:17:23.75 80

6 118 784 Amanda Parsons 00:17:45.84 (81)

7 124 781 Quinnlyn Gibson 00:18:41.10 (82)

12 Columbus Grove MS 00:16:23.96 5 309

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 737 Liv Mayberry 00:13:22.45 18

2 71 735 Alexa Kamphaus 00:15:16.44 54

3 109 734 Hannah Brodwolf 00:16:55.78 76

4 110 739 Daisy Thompson 00:16:56.60 77

5 126 738 Jada Mull 00:19:28.56 84
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2023 Lions Invitational - JH Girls

13 Shawnee MS 00:16:10.37 8 322

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 89 801 Chloe Kouns 00:15:58.53 61

2 93 805 Adelyn Winter 00:16:10.83 63

3 95 804 Reese Neth 00:16:13.09 65

4 96 802 Alexis Lee 00:16:13.90 66

5 97 799 Aubrey Heitmeyer 00:16:15.51 67

6 100 797 Gianna Decanio 00:16:40.88 (69)

7 104 798 Elaina Hahn 00:16:44.70 (72)
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2023 Lions Invitational - JH Girls

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 823 Joanna Topp 8th 00:12:21.19 Minster MS

2 2 761 Elaina Borchers 7th 00:12:26.83 Ft. Loramie MS

3 3 862 Symphony Schuerman 8th 00:12:33.34 Van Wert MS

4 4 870 Addi Wallen 8th 00:12:33.92 W. Liberty-Salem MS

5 5 767 Liza Poeppelman 8th 00:12:35.70 Ft. Loramie MS

6 6 743 Abby Alig 7th 00:12:43.85 Coldwater MS

7 7 854 Claire Simon 8th 00:12:52.59 Versailles MS

8 8 869 Isla Leichty 8th 00:12:54.55 W. Liberty-Salem MS

9 9 853 Lillian Selhorst 8th 00:12:55.52 Versailles MS

10 10 772 Addison Turner 7th 00:13:03.58 Ft. Loramie MS

11 11 795 Mya Stark 7th 00:13:06.23 Liberty Center MS

12 12 793 Castyn Miller 7th 00:13:08.57 Liberty Center MS

13 13 859 Ruby Dicke 7th 00:13:12.09 Van Wert MS

14 14 852 Blair Schellhase 7th 00:13:12.45 Versailles MS

15 15 794 Ryley Miller 8th 00:13:13.27 Liberty Center MS

16 16 814 Caitlyn Cedarleaf 7th 00:13:18.41 Minster MS

17 0 810 Ansley Schwab 7th 00:13:19.54 Lincolnview MS

18 17 791 Alli Johnson 8th 00:13:21.64 Liberty Center MS

19 18 737 Liv Mayberry 7th 00:13:22.45 Columbus Grove MS

20 0 843 Ella Homier 8th 00:13:24.40 Tinora MS

21 19 790 Haley Bowen 7th 00:13:26.65 Liberty Center MS

22 20 776 Riley Heitkamp 8th 00:13:29.20 Ft. Recovery MS

23 21 846 Kacey Borchers 7th 00:13:32.37 Versailles MS

24 22 816 Madison Eilerman 8th 00:13:33.73 Minster MS

25 23 837 Audrey Huelsman 8th 00:13:36.48 St. Henry MS

26 0 826 Maria Dirksen 7th 00:13:38.58 Marion Local MS

27 24 855 Naomi Swallow 8th 00:13:43.99 Versailles MS

28 25 746 Channing Lefeld 8th 00:13:45.28 Coldwater MS

29 0 824 Hailey Bohman 8th 00:13:45.53 Marion Local MS

30 26 860 Whitney Holliday 7th 00:13:55.19 Van Wert MS

31 0 728 Lila Brock 7th 00:13:56.90 Bryan MS

32 (27) 848 Taylor Gibbons 8th 00:13:58.75 Versailles MS

33 28 865 Charlee Albers 7th 00:14:01.89 W. Liberty-Salem MS

34 29 770 Kiersten Seger 8th 00:14:03.40 Ft. Loramie MS

35 30 841 Emma Rindler 7th 00:14:04.30 St. Henry MS

36 31 815 Ava Colter 8th 00:14:08.42 Minster MS

37 32 763 Caroline Hoying 7th 00:14:10.19 Ft. Loramie MS

38 33 749 Ingrid Reichert 8th 00:14:10.79 Coldwater MS

39 34 786 Caroline Vance 7th 00:14:11.21 Holgate MS

40 0 828 Tenlee Woodbury 8th 00:14:12.20 Mississinawa Valley MS

41 0 733 Claire Thornier 8th 00:14:13.30 Bryan MS

42 (35) 765 Evelyn Poeppelman 8th 00:14:14.92 Ft. Loramie MS

43 36 871 Ellery Wygal 8th 00:14:19.12 W. Liberty-Salem MS

44 37 751 Myra Stammen 8th 00:14:21.27 Coldwater MS

45 38 778 Courtney Klenke 8th 00:14:21.69 Ft. Recovery MS

46 39 868 Mia Dooley 7th 00:14:25.73 W. Liberty-Salem MS

47 (40) 856 Lexi Timmerman 8th 00:14:28.00 Versailles MS

48 0 809 Samantha Polley 8th 00:14:29.45 Lincolnview MS

49 0 811 Jasleen Sharma 7th 00:14:30.24 Lincolnview MS

50 0 741 Emily Heth 7th 00:14:30.65 Crestview MS

51 (41) 769 Ava Schmiesing 8th 00:14:32.84 Ft. Loramie MS
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2023 Lions Invitational - JH Girls

52 42 813 Cara Bornhorst 7th 00:14:34.06 Minster MS

53 (43) 821 Therese Schulze 7th 00:14:34.95 Minster MS

54 44 756 Maria Bockey 7th 00:14:35.59 St. John's MS

55 0 766 Katelyn Poeppelman 8th 00:14:36.60 Ft. Loramie MS

56 (45) 822 Elayna Thiebeau 7th 00:14:38.50 Minster MS

57 0 771 Marissa Snider 8th 00:14:39.64 Ft. Loramie MS

58 46 779 Kendall Ranly 8th 00:14:50.25 Ft. Recovery MS

59 0 762 Bailey Gehret 8th 00:14:52.36 Ft. Loramie MS

60 0 788 Braylie Bensinger 7th 00:14:53.82 Lima C.C. MS

61 47 760 Victoria Walpole 8th 00:14:56.97 St. John's MS

62 0 851 Alexis Kunk 8th 00:14:57.21 Versailles MS

63 48 757 Carley Develvis 7th 00:15:04.04 St. John's MS

64 0 830 Mallory Landin 7th 00:15:06.38 Ottoville MS

65 (49) 792 Carly Knapp 8th 00:15:09.46 Liberty Center MS

66 50 861 Elise Kimmet 7th 00:15:09.66 Van Wert MS

67 51 840 Rachel Osterholt 8th 00:15:11.13 St. Henry MS

68 52 863 Faith Stoller 7th 00:15:13.17 Van Wert MS

69 53 780 Alexis Engel 7th 00:15:15.44 Holgate MS

70 0 812 Kyli Bensman 7th 00:15:16.07 Minster MS

71 54 735 Alexa Kamphaus 7th 00:15:16.44 Columbus Grove MS

72 0 831 Ella Looser 7th 00:15:17.08 Ottoville MS

73 55 754 Kenna Wolfe 8th 00:15:18.22 Coldwater MS

74 0 845 Madison Alexander 8th 00:15:18.64 Versailles MS

75 0 820 Veronica Liesemeyer 7th 00:15:22.73 Minster MS

76 0 858 Abigail Wilker 7th 00:15:24.37 Versailles MS

77 0 857 Symone Wehrkamp 7th 00:15:26.00 Versailles MS

78 56 774 Claire Grube 7th 00:15:29.05 Ft. Recovery MS

79 0 768 Olivia Sanders 7th 00:15:29.48 Ft. Loramie MS

80 (57) 752 Courtney Uhlenhake 7th 00:15:29.62 Coldwater MS

81 (58) 744 Claire Bertke 8th 00:15:39.08 Coldwater MS

82 (59) 864 Vanessa Vaughn 8th 00:15:39.50 Van Wert MS

83 0 817 Julia Hoying 7th 00:15:40.25 Minster MS

84 0 748 Cami Lisi 7th 00:15:44.50 Coldwater MS

85 0 747 Peyton Link 7th 00:15:48.80 Coldwater MS

86 60 758 Landen McCormick 7th 00:15:50.70 St. John's MS

87 0 789 Isabella Martello 7th 00:15:51.03 Lima C.C. MS

88 0 730 Karlee Green 8th 00:15:56.12 Bryan MS

89 61 801 Chloe Kouns 8th 00:15:58.53 Shawnee MS

90 62 777 Yoselin Juarez-Gomez 7th 00:16:00.35 Ft. Recovery MS

91 0 834 Jaymin Peel 8th 00:16:00.59 Parkway MS

92 0 753 Andrea Vargas 8th 00:16:10.47 Coldwater MS

93 63 805 Adelyn Winter 8th 00:16:10.83 Shawnee MS

94 64 838 Brooke Kunk 8th 00:16:11.63 St. Henry MS

95 65 804 Reese Neth 7th 00:16:13.09 Shawnee MS

96 66 802 Alexis Lee 8th 00:16:13.90 Shawnee MS

97 67 799 Aubrey Heitmeyer 8th 00:16:15.51 Shawnee MS

98 0 773 Joslyn Zircher 8th 00:16:30.33 Ft. Loramie MS

99 68 787 Emersyn Vance 7th 00:16:37.11 Holgate MS

100 (69) 797 Gianna Decanio 8th 00:16:40.88 Shawnee MS

101 0 742 Taylor Kittle 8th 00:16:41.70 Crestview MS

102 70 836 Emma Grieshop 7th 00:16:43.05 St. Henry MS

103 (71) 866 Ella Albers 8th 00:16:43.65 W. Liberty-Salem MS

104 (72) 798 Elaina Hahn 7th 00:16:44.70 Shawnee MS

105 (73) 775 Addyson Heitkamp 7th 00:16:46.24 Ft. Recovery MS
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106 0 832 Jackie Baker 7th 00:16:47.47 Parkway MS

107 74 782 Layla Hoffer 7th 00:16:48.05 Holgate MS

108 (75) 867 Brianna Blair 8th 00:16:49.09 W. Liberty-Salem MS

109 76 734 Hannah Brodwolf 7th 00:16:55.78 Columbus Grove MS

110 77 739 Daisy Thompson 8th 00:16:56.60 Columbus Grove MS

111 78 755 Emma Bockey 8th 00:16:56.82 St. John's MS

112 (79) 839 Darby Lefeld 8th 00:17:09.53 St. Henry MS

113 0 847 Frankie Broerman 7th 00:17:20.96 Versailles MS

114 80 783 Isabelle Kelly 7th 00:17:23.75 Holgate MS

115 0 833 Elayna Moeller 8th 00:17:29.36 Parkway MS

116 0 818 Karsyn Jones 8th 00:17:30.32 Minster MS

117 0 806 Kyleigh Cummings 7th 00:17:36.77 Lincolnview MS

118 (81) 784 Amanda Parsons 7th 00:17:45.84 Holgate MS

119 0 850 Isabel Grisez 7th 00:17:47.45 Versailles MS

120 0 750 Leah Serr 7th 00:18:07.38 Coldwater MS

121 0 819 Grace Kuether 8th 00:18:12.25 Minster MS

122 0 829 Sophia Druckmiller 7th 00:18:14.35 Ottoville MS

123 0 849 Elizabeth Grieshop 7th 00:18:20.95 Versailles MS

124 (82) 781 Quinnlyn Gibson 7th 00:18:41.10 Holgate MS

125 (83) 759 Isabelle Miller 7th 00:19:14.41 St. John's MS

126 84 738 Jada Mull 8th 00:19:28.56 Columbus Grove MS

127 0 835 Stella Sinning 7th 00:19:42.57 Parkway MS

128 0 796 Elizabeth Clow 7th 00:20:27.14 Shawnee MS

129 0 827 Anessa Schneider 7th 00:21:59.19 Mississinawa Valley MS

130 0 745 Paige Guggenbiller 7th 00:23:16.82 Coldwater MS
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